Technical Data 11181
Effective May 2021
Supersedes October 2020
EPM78Vx
Non-isolated DC-DC converter
Product features
• Switching regulator, Non-isolated
DC-DC converter

(%
)
20 LFM
Temperature (°C)
Part number Input voltage Output voltage
Output current
@ full load
Input current
@ no load
Efficiency (typical)1
Vin minimum/ Vin
maximum
Capacitive
load2
maximum
EPM78V1-01R8-01R0R 4.75 - 26 Vdc 1.8 Vdc 1000 mA 10 mA 86.0/77.5% 470 µF
EPM78V2-03R3-01R0R 4.75 - 32 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 1000 mA 12 mA 90.0/82.5% 470 µF
EPM78V2-05R0-01R0R 6.5 - 32 Vdc 5.0 Vdc 1000 mA 16 mA 93.0/86.0% 470 µF
EPM78V2-06R5-01R0R 8 - 32 Vdc 6.5 Vdc 1000 mA 20 mA 94.0/88.0% 470 µF
EPM78V2-12R0-01R0R 15 - 32 Vdc 12 Vdc 1000 mA 23 mA 95.0/92.0% 470 µF
EPM78V2-15R0-01R0R 18 - 32 Vdc 15 Vdc 1000 mA 25 mA 96.0/93.0% 330 µF
Selection guide
1. The efficiency is test by max./ min. input voltage and full load @ +25 °C, and ±2% tolerance
2. The capacitive load is test by minimum input and constant resistive load
3. All specifications valid at 24 V input voltage, full load and +25 °C after warm-up time unless otherwise stated